

## **UKCA DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

### 1. Object of the Declaration:

Product Name: **Treon Gateway in Protective Enclosure**Description: Wireless IoT Gateway for harsh environments

Model: 1131

### 2. Name and address of the manufacturer:

### **Treon Oy**

Visiokatu 3 33720 TAMPERE FINLAND contact@treon.fi

3. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant statutory requirements (and their amendments):

Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations S.I. 2016/1101,

Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations S.I. 2016/1091,

Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 S.I. 2017/1206,

Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations S.I. 2012/3032.

4. References to the relevant harmonised standards used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

UK Statutory Requirements	Designated Standard reference
Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations S.I. 2016/1101	IEC 62368-1:2018 (Ed.3) EN 50385:2017 EN 62232:2017 1999/519/EC
Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations S.I. 2016/1091	EN 301 489-1 v2.2.3 EN 301 489-17 v3.2.4 EN 301 489-52 v1.1.0
Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 S.I. 2017/1206	EN 300 328 v2.2.2 EN 301 511 v12.5.1 EN 301 908-1 v13.1.1 EN 301 908-13 v13.1.1

# **TREUN**

- 5. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer, Treon Oy.
- 6. Signed for and on behalf of:

Manufacturer:

Treon Oy

13<sup>th</sup> September 2022 Tampere, Finland

Joni Korppi, CEO, Treon Oy